
Page 1 of 4 

Finance & Administration  
Procurement Services 

POLICY  
Effective Date: July 1, 2018 
Revision Date: January 1, 2021 
Approved by: Exec. Vice President Finance & Administration/CFO Authority:  LAC 34:XIII.501  
 & Chief Procurement Officer 

See Also: 
POL-U501 (Methods and Thresholds for Procuring Goods & 
Services) 
PRO-U501.A.01 (Invitation to Bid)  
PRO-U501.A.02 (Request for Response) 
PRO-U501.A.03 (Request for Quote) 
PRO-U501.B.01 (Sole Source Procurements)    
PRO-U525.A (Exceptions to the Competitive Solicitation Process) 
PRO-U525.A.36 (Small Purchases) 
PRO-U525.C (Cooperative Purchasing Agreements) 
POL-U2303.C (Conflict of Interest in Procurement) 

POL-U501.A    Methods and Thresholds for Procuring Goods & Services with Federal Funds 
This policy applies to university departments procuring goods and services utilizing Federal 
Funds and identifies methods for procurement and thresholds required for formal or informal 
competition. 

The estimated cost and determined risk associated will control whether a procurement follows 
an informal or formal process, except when the purchase is either a small purchase, an 
exception to competition, purchased from an approved cooperative agreement or a sole 
source purchase is being approved for use.  

Definitions: 
1. Recurring Procurements – Repeated purchases of goods and services, including the net price of all

items, shipping, taxes, and related fees, in a 12-month period based on the department’s established
need.

2. Single Procurement – One-time purchase of goods and services, including the net price of all items,
shipping, taxes, and related fees, in conjunction with the department’s established need.

3. Small Purchases – Single procurement of goods and services for which the aggregate cost does not
exceed the established small purchase threshold and, where a master contract cannot be used.
department(s), as per delegated authority, or by the Campus Procurement Department. Specifications
are provided and the award is based on price and/or minimal non-price factors. The complete solicitation
process usually takes from 1-2 weeks. (See also: PRO-U501. A.02 Request for Response; PRO-U501.
A.03 Request for Quote)



Page 2 of 4 
 

5. Formal - Process of soliciting written, sealed bids from multiple suppliers. Formal competition requires 
that the solicitation be publicly advertised, and sealed bid responses are due on a specified date at a 
specified time at which time an official bid opening wil



Page 3 of 4 
 

Single Procurement Thresholds: 
 

1. Small Purchases 
a. Goods and Services - less than or equal to $10,000 
b. Departments should 



Page 4 of 4 
 

a grant. The process for utilizing a sole source procurement is outlined in PRO-


	POL-U501.A    Methods and Thresholds for Procuring Goods & Services with Federal Funds
	Definitions:
	Important Note:
	Procurement Types:
	Single Procurement Thresholds:
	Other Procurement Methods
	Debarment and Suspension
	Domestic Preference
	Prohibition on Certain Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services or Equipment



